VeritasChain Protocol (VCP)
Specification
Version 1.0
Status: Production Ready​
Category: Financial Technology / Audit Standards​
Date: 2025-11-25​
Maintainer: VeritasChain Standards Organization (VSO)​
License: CC BY 4.0 International​

3.1 Event State Diagram
3.2 Event Type Registry
3.2.1 Fixed Event Type Codes
CRITICAL: These codes are immutable for backward compatibility. New codes may
only be added, never modified.
Trading Events (1-19):
1  = SIG    // Signal/Decision generated
2  = ORD    // Order sent
3  = ACK    // Order acknowledged
4  = EXE    // Full execution
5  = PRT    // Partial fill
6  = REJ    // Order rejected
7  = CXL    // Order cancelled
8  = MOD    // Order modified
9  = CLS    // Position closed
10-19       // Reserved for future trading events
Governance Events (20-39):
20 = ALG    // Algorithm update
21 = RSK    // Risk parameter change
22 = AUD    // Audit request
23-39       // Reserved for future governance events
Market Data Events (40-59):
40-59       // Reserved for future market data events
Compliance Events (60-79):
60-79       // Reserved for future compliance events
Infrastructure Events (80-89):
80-89       // Reserved for future infrastructure events
System Events (90-109):
98 = HBT    // Heartbeat
99 = ERR    // Error
100 = REC   // Recovery
101 = SNC   // Clock sync status
102-109     // Reserved for future system events
Extension Events (110-255):
110-255     // Reserved for custom implementations
3.2.2 Event Type Table
EventTyp
e
Cod
e
Category Description Required
Extensions
SIG 1 Trading Signal/Decision
generated
VCP-GOV
ORD 2 Trading Order sent VCP-TRADE,
VCP-RISK
ACK 3 Trading Order
acknowledged
VCP-TRADE
EXE 4 Trading Full execution VCP-TRADE
PRT 5 Trading Partial fill VCP-TRADE
REJ 6 Trading Order rejected VCP-TRADE,
VCP-RISK
CXL 7 Trading Order cancelled VCP-TRADE
MOD 8 Trading Order modified VCP-TRADE,
VCP-GOV
CLS 9 Trading Position closed VCP-TRADE
ALG 20 Governanc
e
Algorithm update VCP-GOV
RSK 21 Governanc
e
Risk parameter
change
VCP-RISK
AUD 22 Governanc
e
Audit request VCP-GOV
HBT 98 System Heartbeat VCP-CORE
ERR 99 System Error VCP-CORE
REC 100 System Recovery VCP-RECOVE
RY